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Award# 1601 TXAIPP-02
FAIN# 1601TXAIPP

Federal Award Date: 09/15/2022

Recipient Information

Federal Award Information

1. Recipient Name

FAMILY & PROTECTIVE SERVICES, TEXAS
DEPARTMENT OF

PO BOX 149030

Mail Code E-654

Austin, TX 78714-9030

512-438-3240

. Congressional District of Recipient
10

. Payment System Identifier (ID)
1742639167A1

. Employer Identification Number (EIN)

. Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS)
808730360

. Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier (UEI)
PIUAVVCB7Y41

. Project Director or Principal Investigator

Diane Ward
FM@GrantSolutions.gov
512-438-3240

. Authorized Official

11. Award Number

12.

1601 TXAIPP-02
Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)
1601 TXAIPP

13. Statutory Authority

Sec 473 A of the Social Security Act

14.Federal Award Project Title

FY 2016 Adoption and Legal Guardianship Incentive Payment Program

15. Assistance Listing Number

93.603

16. Assistance Listing Program Title

Adoption and Legal Guardianship Incentive Payments

17. Award Action Type

Project Period Closeout

18.Is the Award R&D?

No

Federal Agency Information

Administration for Children and Families

9. Awarding Agency Contact Information

10.Program Official Contact Information

Naomi Goldstein

19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.

27.

Summary Federal Award Financial Information

Budget Period Start Date  10/01/2015 - End Date 12/31/2019

Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this Action
20a. Direct Cost Amount
20b. Indirect Cost Amount

Authorized Carryover

Offset

Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated this budget period
Total Approved Cost Sharing or Matching, where applicable

Total Federal and Non-Federal Approved this Budget Period
Period of Perfomance Start Date 10/01/2015 - End Date 09/30/2019

Total Amount of the Federal Award including Approved
Cost Sharing or Matching this Period of Performance

($1.00)

$4,262,000.00
$0.00

$4,261,999.00

$4,261,999.00

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income

ADDITIONAL COSTS

29. Grants Management Officer - Signature

Mr. Deanne Meyer

Director

30. Remarks

See Remarks (continuation)
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Department of Health and Human Services

Notice of Award

Award# 1601TXAIPP-02
FAIN# 1601 TXAIPP

Federal Award Date: 09/15/2022

Recipient Information

33. Approved Budget
(Excludes Direct Assistance)

Recipient Name
FAMILY & PROTECTIVE SERVICES, TEXAS
DEPARTMENT OF
PO BOX 149030
Mail Code E-654
Austin, TX 78714-9030

512-438-3240 .. i
Congressional District of Recipient

10
Payment Account Number and Type

1742639167A1
Employer Identification Number (EIN) Data

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)
808730360

Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier (UEI)
PIUAVVCB7Y41

I. Financial Assistance from the Federal Awarding Agency Only

I. Total project costs including grant funds and all other financial participation

a. Salaries and Wages
b. Fringe Benefits
c¢. TotalPersonnelCosts

d. Equipment

®

Supplies

-

Travel
Construction

Other

= @

Contractual

=

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,261,999.00
$0.00

j. TOTAL DIRECT COSTS

$4,261,999.00

k. INDIRECT COSTS

$0.00

31. Assistance Type

Formula grant

32. Type of Award
Mandatory

1. TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET

$4,261,999.00

m. Federal Share

n. Non-Federal Share

$4,261,999.00
$0.00

34. Accounting Classification Codes

FY-ACCOUNT NO. | DOCUMENT NO. | ADMINISTRATIVE CODE | OBJECT CLASS | CFDA NO. AMT ACTION FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE APPROPRIATION
6-G99AI16 1601TXAIPP ACFCYF 41.15 93.603 $0.00 75-1617-1536
7-G99AIL7 1601TXAIPP ACFCYF 41.15 93.603 ($1.00) 75-1718-1536
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3 C Award# 1601 TXAIPP-02

FAIN# 1601TXAIPP
Federal Award Date: 09/15/2022

Remarks (Continuation)

This award action is being issued to process an administrative closeout action for this financial assistance award and is authorized by the ACF Associate Deputy Assistant
Secretary for Grants. This action may include a monetary adjustment to the overall authorized award in the amount equal to funds which have expired and are no longer
available. Additional actions may be required of your organization to properly complete closeout activities, including but not limited to meeting all reporting requirements

(both financial and programmatic). Questions regarding this action should be directed to the assigned ACF grants management personnel (Grants Management Specialist or
Grants Management Officer).
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